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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 19 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-9053

25-W-9041

25-W-9089

25-W-8996

25-W-8967

25-W-8878

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25071073

25070802A

2MCS0275

25-10262

25-010238

25069544

POLICE NO

ABNEY, MICHAEL 

ALFORD, JASIAH

ISHOLA 

BASHE, KAYLIE 

BELL, GEORGE LEE 

BELL, GEORGE LEE 

BENCOMO, JOSUE 

DEFENDANT

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

RECKLESS CONDUCT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT

THEFT BY DECEPTION >1500

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY RECEIVING >1500F

LENS MAINTAINED

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

WILLINGHAM, DAVID R 

ATTORNEY

001124974

001124970

001124995

001124798
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STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 19 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-9094

25-W-8880

25-W-8936

25-W-8960

25-W-8892

25-W-7104

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25-10411

25000823

25077010

25070217

25-069635

2508-1819`

POLICE NO

CARTER, ALIJAH MALIK

DUNN, SEAN CURTIS 

GARCIA, ALFREDO 

GREEN, KUNTAE

BERNARD 

GRUBAUGH, JESSICA 

PALMER, EFFIE BASHAE

DEFENDANT

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

RAPE

OBSCENE MATERIAL

CENTER TURN LANE

HIT AND RUN

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

M

CHADHA JIMENEZ,

SURINDER K 

ATTORNEY

001124792

001124853

001124867

001096787

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:



November 10 2025  3 Page:Published:
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 19 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-9011

25-W-6307

24-W-10577

25-W-8945

25-W-9082

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

2025-

0017615A

25049168

24077313

25100342

25071217

POLICE NO

PRICE, JAWMARRIO

DERELL 

PRICE, JAWMARRIO

DERRELLE 

RAWLS, BOB RUSSELL 

SHORTER, VICNICHOLUS

AVEON 

WILLIAMS, MOIESE 

DEFENDANT

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

FORGERY 1ST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

CHARGES

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

000760013

000870286

001124860

001124991
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