Published: November 10 2025

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

## JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 19 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-9053	25071073	ABNEY, MICHAEL SOID: 001124974	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COI OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	MIF F M F
2	25-W-9041	25070802A	ALFORD, JASIAH ISHOLA SOID: 001124970	RECKLESS CONDUCT AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F
3	25-W-9089	2MCS0275	BASHE, KAYLIE SOID: 001124995	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT THEFT BY DECEPTION >1500 MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	M WILLINGHAM, DAVID R F F
4	25-W-8996	25-10262	BELL, GEORGE LEE	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F
5	25-W-8967	25-010238	BELL, GEORGE LEE	OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE	F F F M
6	25-W-8878	25069544	BENCOMO, JOSUE SOID: 001124798	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY RECEIVING >1500F LENS MAINTAINED REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL FAIL STOP STOP SIGN	F M F M M

Published: November 10 2025

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

## JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 19 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-9094	25-10411	CARTER, ALIJAH MALIK	FALSE IMPRISONMENT SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM THEFT BY TAKING <1500 RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F M M F
8	25-W-8880	25000823	DUNN, SEAN CURTIS SOID: 001124792	CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF AGGRAVATED BATTERY	M F F
9	25-W-8936	25077010	GARCIA, ALFREDO SOID: 001124853	RAPE OBSCENE MATERIAL	F CHADHA JIMENEZ, M SURINDER K
10	25-W-8960	25070217	GREEN, KUNTAE BERNARD SOID: 001124867	CENTER TURN LANE HIT AND RUN REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	M F M
11	25-W-8892	25-069635	GRUBAUGH, JESSICA SOID:	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES	F M
12	25-W-7104	2508-1819`	PALMER, EFFIE BASHAE SOID:001096787	RECKLESS CONDUCT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	M F M

Published: November 10 2025

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 19 2025 at 01:30 , p.m.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-9011	2025- 0017615A	PRICE, JAWMARRIO DERELL SOID:	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM FORGERY 1ST	M M F
14	25-W-6307	25049168	PRICE, JAWMARRIO DERRELLE SOID: 000760013	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	M M F F
15	24-W-10577	24077313	RAWLS, BOB RUSSELL SOID:000870286	BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	М
16	25-W-8945	25100342	SHORTER, VICNICHOLUS AVEON SOID: 001124860	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE BATTERY	F F M
17	25-W-9082	25071217	WILLIAMS, MOIESE SOID:001124991	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	F